
COPPA ITALIA GIMKANA APRILIA
29-09-2019

CATEGORIA ASSOLUTA
CLASSIFICA FINALE

Pos Pilota Vespa Club
Tempo

I
manche

Penalità
I

manche

Tempo
totale

I
manche

Classifica
I manche

Tempo
II

manche

Penalità
II

manche

Tempo
totale

II
manche

Classifica
II manche

Tempo
migliore

Punti
I

manche

Punti
II

manche
Totale
punti

1 STEFANO
MIANI

CASTELFRANCO
EMILIA 01:54,66 0 01:54,66 1 01:53,22 1 01:55,22 1 01:54,66 25 25 50

2 RENATO
BAIANI ROMA 01:56,40 1 01:58,40 2 01:56,15 0 01:56,15 2 01:56,15 20 20 40

3 FABRIZIO
DONINI

SAN MAURO
PASCOLI 01:59,94 0 01:59,94 4 01:57,87 0 01:57,87 3 01:57,87 13 16 29

4 STEFANO
GIORGI SANTARCANGELO 01:55,00 2 01:59,00 3 02:00,25 2 02:04,25 7 01:59,00 16 9 25

5 ANDREA
TIBURZI MACERATA 02:01,87 0 02:01,87 5 02:00,75 0 02:00,75 4 02:00,75 11 13 24

6 STEFANO
DONINI

SAN MAURO
PASCOLI 02:02,03 0 02:02,03 6 02:01,12 0 02:01,12 5 02:01,12 10 11 21

7 LUCA
FANTOZZI FORLI 01:57,12 3 02:03,12 7 01:57,91 2 02:01,91 6 02:01,91 9 10 19

8 RENZO
FABBRI FORLI 02:06,69 2 02:10,69 9 02:06,33 0 02:06,33 8 02:06,33 7 8 15

9 FEDERICO
PASCUCCI TODI 02:04,31 5 02:14,31 12 02:00,74 3 02:06,74 9 02:06,74 4 7 11

10 STEFANO
SALAROLI

CASTELFRANCO
EMILIA 02:18,47 0 02:18,47 14 02:08,78 0 02:08,78 10 02:08,78 2 6 8

11 ANGELO
PADOVANI ARTENA 02:05,34 2 02:09,34 8 02:06,85 1 02:08,85 11 02:08,85 8 5 13

12 RICCARDO
CALVANI ROMA 02:08,98 7 02:22,98 15 02:11,72 0 02:11,72 12 02:11,72 1 4 5

13 BENITO
SIGNORI SIRMIONE 02:11,95 0 02:11,95 10 02:10,31 1 02:12,31 13 02:11,95 6 3 9

14 NICOLO
BENDANDI

CASTELFRANCO
EMILIA 02:11,90 1 02:13,90 11 02:08,86 2 02:12,86 14 02:12,86 5 2 7

15 FABRIZIO
OLIOSI SIRMIONE 02:15,27 1 02:17,27 13 02:11,24 2 02:15,24 15 02:15,24 3 1 4

16 ALESSANDRO
LANARI TODI 02:24,93 0 02:24,93 17 02:18,82 0 02:18,82 16 02:18,82 1 1 2

17 EMANUELE
PETRIGLIA ARTENA 02:23,74 0 02:23,74 16 02:16,29 2 02:20,29 17 02:20,29 1 1 2

18 ALICE
SIGNORI SIRMIONE 02:26,45 0 02:26,45 18 02:24,32 1 02:26,32 18 02:26,32 1 1 2

19 GIOVANNI
LUCARINI FRASCATI 02:27,11 0 02:27,11 19 02:33,28 0 02:33,28 19 02:27,11 1 1 2

20 MAURO
LEONELLI

CASTELFRANCO
EMILIA 02:31,05 0 02:31,05 20 02:38,42 4 02:46,42 28 02:31,05 1 1 2

21 LUCIANO
IACOBELLI APRILIA 02:34,96 4 02:42,96 23 02:33,53 0 02:33,53 20 02:33,53 1 1 2

22 ROBERTO
MATTOZZI ARTENA 02:31,61 1 02:33,61 21 02:28,36 4 02:36,36 22 02:33,61 1 1 2

23 GIAMPIERO
ABBAFATI ARTENA 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 02:25,64 4 02:33,64 21 02:33,64 1 1 2

24 MASSIMO
SALVIANI

LAGO DI
BOLSENA 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 02:30,71 3 02:36,71 23 02:36,71 1 1 2

25 GERMANO
MORETTINI

LAGO DI
BOLSENA 02:41,05 0 02:41,05 22 02:40,22 2 02:44,22 25 02:41,05 1 1 2

26
GERMANO

PELLEGRINI ARTENA 02:36,40 5 02:46,40 24 02:40,29 1 02:42,29 24 02:42,29 1 1 2

27 NUNZIO
BONANNO ROMA 03:09,02 2 03:13,02 30 02:42,55 1 02:44,55 26 02:44,55 1 1 2

28 VINCENZO
ARDUINI ARTENA 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 02:30,61 7 02:44,61 27 02:44,61 1 1 2

29 ROBERTO
FRATE ARTENA 02:40,96 4 02:48,96 25 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 02:48,96 1 1 2

30 MIA DONINI SAN MAURO
PASCOLI 02:47,97 3 02:53,97 26 03:18,63 5 03:28,63 36 02:53,97 1 1 2

31 ROBERTO
VENDETTA ARTENA 02:51,53 2 02:55,53 27 02:48,75 3 02:54,75 29 02:54,75 1 1 2

32 MORENO
PASCUCCI TODI 02:54,30 4 03:02,30 28 03:00,08 1 03:02,08 30 03:02,08 1 1 2



33 PIETRO
BOLOGNA

LAGO DI
BOLSENA 02:45,89 9 03:03,89 29 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 03:03,89 1 1 2

34 LORENZO
LUCCHETTI MONTONE 02:53,33 40 04:13,33 36 02:42,26 12 03:06,26 31 03:06,26 1 1 2

35 LUCIANO
SANTELLI APRILIA 03:11,17 10 03:31,17 32 03:02,50 3 03:08,50 32 03:08,50 1 1 2

36 MASSIMO
BAZZOFFI ARTENA 03:17,52 12 03:41,52 33 03:04,89 2 03:08,89 33 03:08,89 1 1 2

37 GIACOMO
BARTOLINI MONTONE 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 02:57,17 6 03:09,17 34 03:09,17 1 1 2

38 GERARDO
MAZZOLI APRILIA 03:18,61 2 03:22,61 31 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 03:22,61 1 1 2

39 GIANCARLO
AURELI

CANALE
MONTERANO 03:39,79 4 03:47,79 34 03:19,51 2 03:23,51 35 03:23,51 1 1 2

40 FABIO
ESPOSITO APRILIA 03:50,08 6 04:02,08 35 03:24,97 5 03:34,97 37 03:34,97 1 1 2

41 GIANLUCA
MARINELLI

CANALE
MONTERANO 04:17,60 18 04:53,60 38 04:01,95 12 04:25,95 38 04:25,95 1 1 2

42 VITTORIO
GASPARI APRILIA 03:50,63 29 04:48,63 37 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 04:48,63 1 1 2

43 CRISTIAN
MARINELLI

CANALE
MONTERANO 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 59:59,99 1 1 2

44 CLAUDIA
AURELI

CANALE
MONTERANO 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 59:59,99 1 1 2

45 ROBERTO
CAVALIERI

CANALE
MONTERANO 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 59:59,99 1 1 2

46 ANTONIO
ROTELLA APRILIA 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 59:59,99 1 1 2

47 PAOLO MILLE APRILIA 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 59:59,99 1 1 2

48 ANGELO
PIACENTINI ARTENA 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 59:59,99 1 1 2

49 BENEDETTO
LACCHE SERMONETA 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 39 59:59,99 1 1 2

Pos Pilota Vespa Club
Tempo

I
manche

Penalità
I

manche

Tempo
totale

I
manche

Classifica
I manche

Tempo
II

manche

Penalità
II

manche

Tempo
totale

II
manche

Classifica
II manche

Tempo
migliore

Punti
I

manche

Punti
II

manche
Totale
punti



COPPA ITALIA GIMKANA APRILIA
29-09-2019

CATEGORIA PROMO
CLASSIFICA FINALE

Pos Pilota Vespa Club
Tempo

I
manche

Penalità
I

manche

Tempo
totale

I
manche

Classifica
I manche

Tempo
II

manche

Penalità
II

manche

Tempo
totale

II
manche

Classifica
II manche

Tempo
migliore

Punti
I

manche

Punti
II

manche
Totale
punti

1 FABRIZIO
DONINI

SAN MAURO
PASCOLI 01:59,94 0 01:59,94 2 01:57,87 0 01:57,87 1 01:57,87 20 25 45

2 STEFANO
GIORGI SANTARCANGELO 01:55,00 2 01:59,00 1 02:00,25 2 02:04,25 3 01:59,00 25 16 41

3 ANDREA
TIBURZI MACERATA 02:01,87 0 02:01,87 3 02:00,75 0 02:00,75 2 02:00,75 16 20 36

4 RENZO
FABBRI FORLI 02:06,69 2 02:10,69 5 02:06,33 0 02:06,33 4 02:06,33 11 13 24

5 FEDERICO
PASCUCCI TODI 02:04,31 5 02:14,31 6 02:00,74 3 02:06,74 5 02:06,74 10 11 21

6 ANGELO
PADOVANI ARTENA 02:05,34 2 02:09,34 4 02:06,85 1 02:08,85 6 02:08,85 13 10 23

7 GIOVANNI
LUCARINI FRASCATI 02:27,11 0 02:27,11 7 02:33,28 0 02:33,28 7 02:27,11 9 9 18

8 MAURO
LEONELLI

CASTELFRANCO
EMILIA 02:31,05 0 02:31,05 8 02:38,42 4 02:46,42 12 02:31,05 8 4 12

9 LUCIANO
IACOBELLI APRILIA 02:34,96 4 02:42,96 11 02:33,53 0 02:33,53 8 02:33,53 5 8 13

10 ROBERTO
MATTOZZI ARTENA 02:31,61 1 02:33,61 9 02:28,36 4 02:36,36 9 02:33,61 7 7 14

11 MASSIMO
SALVIANI

LAGO DI
BOLSENA 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 19 02:30,71 3 02:36,71 10 02:36,71 1 6 7

12 GERMANO
MORETTINI

LAGO DI
BOLSENA 02:41,05 0 02:41,05 10 02:40,22 2 02:44,22 11 02:41,05 6 5 11

13 ROBERTO
VENDETTA ARTENA 02:51,53 2 02:55,53 12 02:48,75 3 02:54,75 13 02:54,75 4 3 7

14 PIETRO
BOLOGNA

LAGO DI
BOLSENA 02:45,89 9 03:03,89 13 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 17 03:03,89 3 1 4

15 MASSIMO
BAZZOFFI ARTENA 03:17,52 12 03:41,52 15 03:04,89 2 03:08,89 14 03:08,89 1 2 3

16 GERARDO
MAZZOLI APRILIA 03:18,61 2 03:22,61 14 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 17 03:22,61 2 1 3

17 GIANCARLO
AURELI

CANALE
MONTERANO 03:39,79 4 03:47,79 16 03:19,51 2 03:23,51 15 03:23,51 1 1 2

18 GIANLUCA
MARINELLI

CANALE
MONTERANO 04:17,60 18 04:53,60 18 04:01,95 12 04:25,95 16 04:25,95 1 1 2

19 VITTORIO
GASPARI APRILIA 03:50,63 29 04:48,63 17 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 17 04:48,63 1 1 2

20 CLAUDIA
AURELI

CANALE
MONTERANO 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 19 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 17 59:59,99 1 1 2

21 ROBERTO
CAVALIERI

CANALE
MONTERANO 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 19 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 17 59:59,99 1 1 2

22 ANTONIO
ROTELLA APRILIA 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 19 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 17 59:59,99 1 1 2

23
PAOLO
MILLE APRILIA 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 19 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 17 59:59,99 1 1 2



COPPA ITALIA GIMKANA APRILIA
29-09-2019

CATEGORIA PX
CLASSIFICA FINALE

Pos Pilota Vespa Club
Tempo

I
manche

Penalità
I

manche

Tempo
totale

I
manche

Classifica
I manche

Tempo
II

manche

Penalità
II

manche

Tempo
totale

II
manche

Classifica
II

manche

Tempo
migliore

Punti
I

manche

Punti
II

manche

Totale
punti

1 STEFANO
SALAROLI

CASTELFRANCO
EMILIA 02:18,47 0 02:18,47 3 02:08,78 0 02:08,78 1 02:08,78 16 25 41

2 RICCARDO
CALVANI ROMA 02:08,98 7 02:22,98 4 02:11,72 0 02:11,72 2 02:11,72 13 20 33

3 BENITO
SIGNORI SIRMIONE 02:11,95 0 02:11,95 1 02:10,31 1 02:12,31 3 02:11,95 25 16 41

4 FABRIZIO
OLIOSI SIRMIONE 02:15,27 1 02:17,27 2 02:11,24 2 02:15,24 4 02:15,24 20 13 33

5 ALESSANDRO
LANARI TODI 02:24,93 0 02:24,93 6 02:18,82 0 02:18,82 5 02:18,82 10 11 21

6 EMANUELE
PETRIGLIA ARTENA 02:23,74 0 02:23,74 5 02:16,29 2 02:20,29 6 02:20,29 11 10 21

7 GIAMPIERO
ABBAFATI ARTENA 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 13 02:25,64 4 02:33,64 7 02:33,64 1 9 10

8 GERMANO
PELLEGRINI ARTENA 02:36,40 5 02:46,40 7 02:40,29 1 02:42,29 8 02:42,29 9 8 17

9 NUNZIO
BONANNO ROMA 03:09,02 2 03:13,02 10 02:42,55 1 02:44,55 9 02:44,55 6 7 13

10 VINCENZO
ARDUINI ARTENA 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 13 02:30,61 7 02:44,61 10 02:44,61 1 6 7

11 ROBERTO
FRATE ARTENA 02:40,96 4 02:48,96 8 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 15 02:48,96 8 1 9

12 MORENO
PASCUCCI TODI 02:54,30 4 03:02,30 9 03:00,08 1 03:02,08 11 03:02,08 7 5 12

13 LUCIANO
SANTELLI APRILIA 03:11,17 10 03:31,17 11 03:02,50 3 03:08,50 12 03:08,50 5 4 9

14 GIACOMO
BARTOLINI MONTONE 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 13 02:57,17 6 03:09,17 13 03:09,17 1 3 4

15 FABIO
ESPOSITO APRILIA 03:50,08 6 04:02,08 12 03:24,97 5 03:34,97 14 03:34,97 4 2 6

16 ANGELO
PIACENTINI ARTENA 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 13 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 15 59:59,99 1 1 2

17 BENEDETTO
LACCHE SERMONETA 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 13 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 15 59:59,99 1 1 2



COPPA ITALIA GIMKANA APRILIA
29-09-2019

CLASSIFICA SQUADRE

Pos Squadra Piloti Categoria Punti
m. 1

Totale
punti
m. 1

Classifica
manche 1

Punti
m. 2

Totale
punti
m. 2

Classifica
manche 2

Totale
punti

Coppa
Italia
Punti
m. 1

Coppa
Italia
Punti
m. 2

Coppa
Italia

Totale
punti

1 CASTELFRANCO
EMILIA

STEFANO
SALAROLI

NICOLO
BENDANDI

STEFANO
MIANI

PX

UNDER
18

EXPERT

16

25

25

66 1

25

25

25

75 1 141 25 25 50

2 SIRMIONE

FABRIZIO
OLIOSI

ALICE
SIGNORI

BENITO
SIGNORI

PX

UNDER
18

PX

20

20

25

65 2

13

20

16

49 2 114 20 20 40

3 SAN MAURO
PASCOLI

FABRIZIO
DONINI

MIA DONINI

STEFANO
DONINI

PROMO

UNDER
18

EXPERT

20

16

10

46 3

25

13

11

49 2 95 16 20 36

4 ROMA

RICCARDO
CALVANI

NUNZIO
BONANNO

RENATO
BAIANI

PX

PX

EXPERT

13

6

20

39 4

20

7

20

47 4 86 13 13 26

5 TODI

FEDERICO
PASCUCCI

MORENO
PASCUCCI

ALESSANDRO
LANARI

PROMO

PX

PX

10

7

10

27 5

11

5

11

27 5 54 11 11 22

6 ARTENA

VINCENZO
ARDUINI

EMANUELE
PETRIGLIA

ANGELO
PADOVANI

PX

PX

PROMO

1

11

13

25 6

6

10

10

26 6 51 10 10 20

7 FORLI

RENZO
FABBRI

LUCA
FANTOZZI

PROMO

EXPERT

11

9 20 8

13

10 23 7 43 8 9 17

8 SANTARCANGELO

STEFANO
GIORGI PROMO 25

25 6

16

16 9 41 10 7 17



9 MACERATA

ANDREA
TIBURZI PROMO 16

16 9
20

20 8 36 7 8 15

10 LAGO DI
BOLSENA

MASSIMO
SALVIANI

PIETRO
BOLOGNA

GERMANO
MORETTINI

PROMO

PROMO

PROMO

1

3

6

10 10

6

1

5

12 10 22 6 6 12

11 FRASCATI

GIOVANNI
LUCARINI PROMO 9

9 12
9

9 11 18 4 5 9

12 APRILIA

FABIO
ESPOSITO

LUCIANO
SANTELLI

VITTORIO
GASPARI

PX

PX

PROMO

4

5

1

10 10

2

4

1

7 12 17 6 4 10

13 CANALE
MONTERANO

GIANLUCA
MARINELLI

GIANCARLO
AURELI

ROBERTO
CAVALIERI

PROMO

PROMO

PROMO

1

1

1

3 13

1

1

1

3 13 6 3 3 6

14 SERMONETA

BENEDETTO
LACCHE PX 1

1 14
1

1 14 2 2 2 4

Pos Squadra Piloti Categoria Punti
m. 1

Totale
punti
m. 1

Classifica
manche 1

Punti
m. 2

Totale
punti
m. 2

Classifica
manche 2

Totale
punti

Coppa
Italia
Punti
m. 1

Coppa
Italia
Punti
m. 2

Coppa
Italia

Totale
punti



COPPA ITALIA GIMKANA APRILIA
29-09-2019

CATEGORIA UNDER 18
CLASSIFICA FINALE

Pos Pilota Vespa Club
Tempo

I
manche

Penalità
I

manche

Tempo
totale

I
manche

Classifica
I manche

Tempo
II

manche

Penalità
II

manche

Tempo
totale

II
manche

Classifica
II manche

Tempo
migliore

Punti
I

manche

Punti
II

manche
Totale
punti

1 NICOLO
BENDANDI

CASTELFRANCO
EMILIA 02:11,90 1 02:13,90 1 02:08,86 2 02:12,86 1 02:12,86 25 25 50

2 ALICE
SIGNORI SIRMIONE 02:26,45 0 02:26,45 2 02:24,32 1 02:26,32 2 02:26,32 20 20 40

3 MIA DONINI SAN MAURO
PASCOLI 02:47,97 3 02:53,97 3 03:18,63 5 03:28,63 4 02:53,97 16 13 29

4 LORENZO
LUCCHETTI MONTONE 02:53,33 40 04:13,33 4 02:42,26 12 03:06,26 3 03:06,26 13 16 29

5 CRISTIAN
MARINELLI

CANALE
MONTERANO 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 5 59:59,99 0 59:59,99 5 59:59,99 1 1 2


